/Q FORM PTO 1596 (Rev. 4/0	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET		Patent and Tredemark Office	
	PATENT	SONLY			
	for Patents. Please record the attached origin	nel documents or copies t	hereof.		
		2. Name and Address of	Receiving Party(ies):	
Name of Conveying Pa	arty(ies): Morgan NICOL	Name:	Race Soluti		
		Internal Address:			
Additional names of conveying parties attached.		Street Address:	Street Address: 3980 Tessenderlo		
. Nature of Conveyance ☑ Assignm ☐ Security ☐ Other:	D 44	City, State, Zip:		traat 19, BELGIUM	
Execution Date:	January 16, 2008	□ Additional r	□ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
f. (A) Patent Application		4. (B) Patent Number(s 7,147,237 D521,420			
If this document is bein application, the execution	g filed together with a new on data of the application is:	umhers Attached			
	of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of A	Applications and	2	
6. Name and Address (Document Should be N	Mailed:		etents involved:		
Name:	BACON & THOMAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$80.00	
Address:	23364	□.Enclosed			
	Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Priorie: (705) 005-0000	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT			
<u> </u>	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Sign To the b is a true	pest of my knowledge and belief, the for a copy of the original document. Stopphyre J.I. Ernest Ke	nnev/		y attached copy June 13, 2008	
	Name of Person Signing J. ERNEST	(ENNEY, Reg. No. 19,	1/9	Date	
				Date	
1	Total number of pages including cover shee	at, attachments and docume	nt: Z		

S:\Producer\jck\Forms - PTO\assign cover sheet.wpd

PATENT REEL: 021085 FRAME: 0866

417870

ASSIGNMENT

I, Morgan NICOL, an individual residing at 6926 Montagnola, Via Minigera 36, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owner of U.S. Patent Nos. 7,147,237 granted 12 December 2006 and D521,420 granted 23 May 2006, hereinafter referred to as the Assigned Patents, as recorded respectively at Reel/Frame 018298/0731 and 017200/0366 on 31 July 2006 and 22 February 2006, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to Race Solution BVBA, a company having its registered office at 3980 Tessenderlo Ambachtsstraat 19, Belgium, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, and the successors. assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to said Assigned Patents. Said Assigned Patents shall include any and all improvements disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutions, reissues or reexaminations of said Assigned Patents.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that the undersigned is legally able and is authorized to make this assignment and that no other assignment, sale agreement, encumbrance or action has been or will be made, undertaken or entered into by ASSIGNOR which would conflict with or limit this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request and without further payment to ASSIGNOR, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all material facts and documents relating to said Assigned Patents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNOR also agrees upon ASSIGNEE'S request and at ASSIGNEE'S cost, to the extent it is legally or practically capable, to testify as to information related to said Assigned Patents in any interference, litigation, legal or administrative proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required in connection with same or with the maintenance, defense and enforcement of said Assigned Patents.

This Assignment shall and does hereby convey to ASSIGNEE the right to enforce said Assigned Patents and to recover and retain full damages or other compensation for infringement of said Assigned Patents before any tribunal having jurisdiction over the involved parties as and from the date of issuance or effective date of enforceability of said Assigned Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this assignment on the date shown below.

RECORDED: 06/13/2008

Morgan NICOL

Print name and title if a company

PATENT

REEL: 021085 FRAME: 0867